
 

 

DASTI & ASSOCIATES 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

310 Lacey Road 
P.O. Box 779 

Forked River, N.J. 08753 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 –135   
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF 
BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF 
NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF 
CHANGE ORDER AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR 
PINE OAK BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT 
PROJECT—PHASE I 
 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey 

(the “Township”) previously authorized the Pine Oak Boulevard Improvement Project—

Phase I (the “Project”) to Earle Asphalt Company; and 

 WHEREAS, the Township has received and reviewed an application for final 

payment for the project; and 

WHEREAS, the final payment voucher and change order have been reviewed by 

the Township’s professional staff and found to be appropriate; and  

WHEREAS, the change order results in a total reduction in the project in the 

amount of $11,810.63; and 

WHEREAS, the original contract in the amount of $268,013.13 based upon the 

change order the final payment by the Township would be a total of $256,202.50; and 

WHEREAS, the final payment application and change order is attached hereto 

and made a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, Township finds its necessary and appropriate to approve the change 

order and authorize the final payment in the amount of $28,887.67 on the project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 6th day of April 2021 by the 

Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State 

of New Jersey as follows: 



 

 

DASTI & ASSOCIATES 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

310 Lacey Road 
P.O. Box 779 

Forked River, N.J. 08753 

1. The Township hereby authorizes the change order and final payment for 

the Pine Oak Boulevard Improvement Project Phase I which authorizes a change order 

resulting in a deduction of $11,810.63 and approving a final payment in the amount of 

$28,887.67.  As a result, the total adjusted payment for the Project is $256,202.50, which 

is $11,810.63 less than the total original contract amount of $268,013.13. 

2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township 

Clerk to the following: 

(a) Al Bille, Mayor 

(b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator 

(c) Earle Asphalt 

(d) Kurt Otto, Township Engineer 

(e) Tom Lombarski, CFO 

 

CERTIFICATION 

 I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of 
Barnegat at a meeting held on April 6th, 2021, a quorum being present and voting in the 
majority.  
                                            
                                                
   _________________________________   
   Donna Manno, RMC 
                                                                        Township Clerk 
 
Prepared by: 
DASTI & ASSOCIATES 


